PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lucent Technologies Inc.	04/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QPSX Developments 5 Pty Ltd.
Street Address:	16 Ord Street
Internal Address:	PO Box 1327
City:	West Perth, WA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	6872

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5995926

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2148558000 Phone:

jdavidoff@fulbright.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Lorraine Davidoff

2200 Ross Avenue, Ste 2800 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

74035-P003US ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Lorraine Davidoff NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 3

500447779

source=Ipernica926assignment#page1.tif source=Ipernica926assignment#page2.tif source=Ipernica926assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lucent Technologies Inc. is the owner by assignment of all right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,995,926.

WHEREAS, QPSX Developments 5 Pty Ltd., an Australian corporation, with its principal place of business at 16 Ord Street, PO Box 1327, West Perth, WA 6872 Australia (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,995,926.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to, including the right to sue for past infringement, said United States Patent No. 5,995,926 as well as any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional patent application, reissue, reexamination or foreign counterparts arising from said patent. The patent is to be held by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and enjoyment and that of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said patent are granted or issued, as fully and entirely as would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR represents and warrants to ASSIGNEE that it has good title to United States Patent No. 5,995,926 and that it is the sole and exclusive owner thereof.

ASSIGNOR warrants with respect to United States Patent No. 5,995,926 that it is not aware of any fact that would render the patent invalid or unenforceable.

ASSIGNOR retains a license for itself and its Affiliates, their customers, users, distributors, retailers, or their suppliers with respect to Licensee Products to engage in all conduct that would otherwise be prohibited by 35 U.S.C. § 271 under the assigned United States Patent No. 5,995,926.

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said United States Patent No. 5,995,926 as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal

representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said Patent throughout the world which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I BARBARA LANDAYA have hereunto set my hand and seal on behalf of said corporation this Ob day of Queil, 2007.

LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC.

By Marhari Garlmann

Title President, Intellectual Property.

THE STATE OF	New	Persey
COUNTY OF	Linie	γ ο Δ

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared <u>Districted A. Landerson</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office this <u>G</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2007.

Mosephine & Wigges

Notary Public in and for the State of New Yearsey

keyping 6/26/10

25758809.1 3

RECORDED: 12/21/2007